CIVIL
Circuit Civil

Domestic Relations

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

Associate Civil and Small Claims

Civil Total
PROBATE*

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

FY 2012 PROFILE - 42ND CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2011 Population: 71,195

% Change
Pending D/F in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FY11 - FY12
97 85 102 0.88 18.3%
91 68 92 0.75 89.6%
30 34 57 1.13 -36.2%
22 29 27 1.32 -26.7%
55 53 51 0.96 7.8%
295 269 329 0.91 14.3%
544 572 205 1.05 1.3%
306 294 118 0.96 4.4%
188 203 116 1.08 -14.9%
117 106 73 0.91 -1.7%
236 217 107 0.92 7.8%
1,391 1,392 619 1.00 0.1%
521 596 140 1.14 -14.2%
284 330 84 1.16 -30.6%
244 254 62 1.04 4.3%
111 124 26 1.12 -15.9%
279 298 108 1.07 -4.8%
1,439 1,602 420 1.11 -14.1%
3,125 3,263 1,368 1.04 -5.9%

* Probate includes decedent's estates, incapacitated/disabled estates, minors' estates, mental health petitions, and probable cause petitions.

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

1.06
0.89
0.56
0.73
1.12
0.97

* Simple probate including abbreviated matters - These case types were not included in the circuit profiles in previous years.

JUVENILE**

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

79 84 316
37 33 244
16 9 168
11 8 81
34 38 172
177 172 981
200 200 4
91 92 31
42 39 30
23 18 27
45 37 44
401 386 136

1.00
1.01
0.93
0.78
0.82
0.96

21.5%
0.0%
6.7%

57.1%

-17.1%
7.3%

48.1%
21.3%
-22.2%
9.5%
-22.4%
16.9%

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases are not calculated because Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases. The number of cases

filed includes the number of MMOD (motion to modify) codes filed in FY 2012. That number (if any) is given in the first column.

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

Filed Cases
Includes 1 MMOD

Includes 0 MMOD
Includes 0 MMOD

Includes 0 MMOD
Includes 0 MMOD

53
24
41
10
32
160

71
19
40
13
32
175

48
41
54
34
61
238

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

JURY STATISTICS

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County

Trial Begun, No Verdict

Civil

Criminal

Verdict Returned

Civil

Criminal

Total Jury Days

Civil

Criminal
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CRIMINAL
Felony

Associate Felony

Misdemeanors*

Traffic*

Ordinance**

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

Crawford County*
Dent County*

Iron County*
Reynolds County*
Wayne County*
Circuit Total

Crawford County*
Dent County*

Iron County*
Reynolds County*
Wayne County*
Circuit Total

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

Municipal Cert./TDN

Criminal Total

GRAND TOTALS

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
Circuit Total

Crawford County
Dent County

Iron County
Reynolds County
Wayne County
TOTAL

FY 2012 PROFILE - 42ND CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2011 Population: 71,195

% Change
Pending D/F in Filed
Filed Disposed End Ratio FY11-FY12
479 389 267 0.81 32.0%
248 264 109 1.06 -11.1%
78 78 62 1.00 -20.4%
63 60 29 0.95 16.7%
150 159 19 1.06 23.0%
1,018 950 486 0.93 11.1%
519 537 247 1.03 13.3%
302 323 127 1.07 -15.4%
114 112 57 0.98 -20.3%
88 93 37 1.06 18.9%
332 257 182 0.77 43.7%
1,355 1,322 650 0.98 7.3%
1,160 1,149 642 0.99 -0.5%
426 435 248 1.02 -13.2%
194 196 120 1.01 -2.5%
346 352 168 1.02 -5.2%
679 551 680 0.81 23.0%
2,805 2,683 1,858 0.96 1.2%
2,212 2,182 811 0.99 -0.4%
1,119 1,075 334 0.96 6.2%
297 331 185 1.11 13.8%
0 12 0 NA -100.0%
1,540 1,428 843 0.93 21.5%
5,168 5,028 2,173 0.97 7.6%
185 233 50 1.26 -30.5%
508 469 207 0.92 18.4%
0 1 14 NA 0.0%
0 0 0 NA 0.0%
0 0 0 NA 0.0%
693 703 271 1.01 -0.3%
0 0 0 NA 0.0%
0 0 0 NA -100.0%
3 3 0 1.00 100.0%
4 1 3 0.25 100.0%
0 0 0 NA 0.0%
7 4 3 0.57 600.0%
11,046 10,690 5,441 0.97 5.7%
6,049 6,098 2,832 1.01 1.5%
3,436 3,402 1,635 0.99 -1.9%
1,247 1,300 925 1.04 -4.2%
795 816 505 1.03 -2.8%
3,382 3,070 2,267 0.91 18.2%
14,909 14,686 8,164 0.99 3.2%

* For additional misdemeanor and/or traffic caseload information see Tables in Fine Collection Center section/tab.

** For information concerning ordinance cases heard in the municipal division, see Tables in Municipal Division section/tab.



